MOROGORO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



Date: 08th January, 2019

INVITATION FOR TENDERS

TENDER No. LGA/079/2018-2019/HQ/W/09

For

UPGRADING OF BARAKUDA ROAD (2.4 KM) TO DOUBLE SURFACE DRESSING STANDARD

- 1. Morogoro Municipal Council (MMC) has received road fund from Central Government. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the **Upgrading of Barakuda road (2.4 km) to double surface dressing standard**
- 2. The Morogoro Municipal Council now invites sealed Tenders from eligible National Contractors registered with Contractors Registration Board in **class four and above** for carrying out the Upgrading of Barakuda road (2.4 km) to double surface dressing standard
- 3. The major activities of the works are summarized below:-

S/N	Activity	Quantity
1	Excavation for drainage structures	4,091.88m ³
2	Concrete works for drainage structures	794.63m ³
3	Earthworks (common excavation to Spoil)	9,511m ³
4	Fill for Improved Sub grade layer (G15)	3,444.00m ³
5	Natural Gravel (G45)	4,082m ³

6	Base Material (C2)	2,680m ³
7	Prime coat (MC-70)	17,857litres
8	Double Surface Dressing	17,857m ²

- 4. Tendering will be conducted through the National competitive tender procedures specified in the Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non Consultant Service and Disposal of Public Assets by Tender) Regulations, 2013– Government Notice No. 446 and is open to national Tenderers only as defined in the Regulations unless otherwise stated in the **Tender Data Sheet**.
- 5. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the Tendering Documents at the office of Secretary of the Council Tender Board, MOROGORO Municipal situated along station road from 08.00 hours to 15.30 hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.
- 6. A complete set of Tendering Document(s) in English and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 8 below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Tshs. 200,000.00**. Payment should either be by Cash, Banker's Draft, or Banker's Cheque, payable to Morogoro Municipal Council
- 7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security Declaration in the format provided in the Tendering document unless otherwise stated in the Tender Data Sheet.
- 8. All Tenders in one (1) original plus two (2) copies properly filled in, and enclosed in plain sealed envelope must be delivered at the office of the Secretary to the Morogoro Municipal Council Tender Board Depot along station road. The outer cover shall be clearly marked Tender No. LGA/079/2018-2019/HQ/W/09 for Upgrading of Barakuda road (2.4 km) to double surface dressing standard must be delivered to the address below:

THE MUNICIPAL DIRECTOR MOROGORO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, P.O. BOX 166, Tel. No. +255 23 261 4727 and Fax No. +255 23 261 4727 MOROGORO.

at or before 10.00 am on Tuesday at 22nd January, 2019 Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Morogoro Municipal Hall located along station road at 12.00 Noon on Tuesday at 22nd January, 2019.

9. Late Tenders, portion of Tenders, electronic Tenders, Tenders not received, Tenders not opened and not read out in public at the Tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstance.

10. The employer will organize a collective site visit that will commence at the office the Head of Work Department located at Morogoro Municipal Council yard along old Dar es Salaam road 12.00 hours on Tuesday at 15^h January, 2019.

John K Mgalula

MUNICIPAL DIRECTOR MOROGORO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL.